Ended December 31, 2002 ..... P-1
   Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated
   Condensed Statement of Operations ..... P-2
   Signatures..... P-5

Item 7.  Financial Statements, Pro Forma Financial Information and Exhibits.

   (a) Financial Statements of Business Acquired

   Provided in the original Ammended Form 8-K/A filed on
   September 20, 2002.

   (b) Pro Forma Financial Information

   UNIT CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2002

   CDC
   Drilling
   Company   Pro Forma
   Unit   Combined  Adjustments
   Corporation  (Note 2)   (Note 3)   Pro Forma
   ----------  ----------  ----------   ----------
   (In thousands except per share amounts)
Revenues:
   Contract drilling   $ 118,173   $  27,865   $   -   $ 146,038
   Oil and natural gas   67,959   -   -   67,959
   Other   1,504   304   -   1,808
   ----------  ----------  ----------   ----------
   Total revenues   187,636   28,169   -   215,805
   ----------  ----------  ----------   ----------

Expenses:
   Contract drilling:
   Operating costs   91,338   24,408   3,942  (a)   119,688
   Depreciation   14,684   4,941   (597) (b)   19,028
   Oil and natural gas:
   Operating costs   20,795   -   -   20,795
   Depreciation,
   depletion
   and amortization   23,338   -   -   23,338
   General and administrative   8,712   4,191   (4,191) (a)   8,712
   Interest   973   461   (359) (c)   1,075
   ----------  ----------  ----------   ----------
   Total expenses   159,840   34,001   (1,205)   192,636
   ----------  ----------  ----------   ----------
Income (Loss) Before Income

Edgar Filing: UNIT CORP - Form 8-K/A

2

  Taxes   27,796   (5,832)   1,205   23,169
   ----------  ----------  ----------   ----------
Income Tax Expense (Benefit)   9,552   (2,161)   458  (d)   7,849
   ----------  ----------  ----------   ----------
Net Income (Loss)   $  18,244   $  (3,671)  $   747   $  15,320
   ==========  ==========  ==========   ==========

Net Income Per Common
  Share (Note 4):
   Basic   $   0.47   $   0.35
   ==========   ==========
   Diluted   $   0.47   $   0.35
   ==========   ==========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro
   forma consolidated condensed statement of operations.

   P-1